Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|----------------|---------|-----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | Execution Date | |
| Grace L Walker 03/21/2005 | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | John Aidiniatz | | | | |
| Street Address: | 1 Albion Mews | | | | |
| City: | London | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | W2 2BA | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: | | 5577995 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| Phone: 858-345-1098 | | | | | |
| Email: meddy@patent.org Correspondent Name: Michael P. Eddy | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 12526 High Bluff Drive, Ste. 300 | | | | Ì | |
| Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130 | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Michael P. Eddy | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Walker_Assignment#page1.tif source=Walker_Assignment#page2.tif | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, GRACE L. WALKER, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a certain invention entitled SPINAL AND SOFT TISSUE MOBILIZER for which Letters Patent No. 5,577,995 of the United States of America was issued on November 26, 1996.

WHEREAS, JOHN AIDINIATZ, a citizen of Great Britain having an address of 1 Albion Mews, London W2 2BA, Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Letters Patent No. 5,577,995 in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to said Letters Patent and any reissue thereof in the United States; and

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0695

| WITNESS my hand at, |
|---|
| CALIFORNIA, thisday of, 2005. |
| GRACE L. WALKER |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) |
| COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss |
| On March 21, 2005 before me, 10 m. I. Pala, personally appeared |
| Grace L. Walker |
| personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument |
| and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or |
| the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| |
| Notary Public in and for said County and State |
| Seal TONI F. PELLA COMM1458805 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. DEC. 26, 2007 |
| |

. .